7/7/78 MKB/cw

Introduced by Thirty J OWFN

Proposed No. 70

78-703

motion no. 3665

1 2

3

4

5

7

8

10

11

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

2021

22

23

24

2526

27

28 29

30

ATTEST:

31

32

33

DEPUTY Clerk of the Council

A MOTION authorizing the County Executive to grant an easement for sewer services at Kenmore Logboom Park to N.E. Lake Washington Sewer District.

WHEREAS, Parks Division has made arrangements with the N.E. Lake Washington Sewer District to provide sewer service at Kenmore Logboom Park, and WHEREAS, N.E. Lake Washington Sewer District has requested a perpetual easement over, across, along, in, upon and under the aforementioned County lands for the purpose of installing and maintaining an 8" sanitary sewer line with connections, manholes and appurtenances, and

WHEREAS, the King County Council has determined it to be necessary and in the best interests of the citizens of King County that the said easement be granted in and for the consideration of mutual benefits to be derived therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The County Executive is hereby authorized to sign and deliver the necessary sewer line easement, granting to the N.E. Lake Washington Sewer District, an easement, over, across, along, in, upon and under County owned property situated in King County and more particularly described as follows:

That portion of Section 11, Township 26 North, Range 4 East, W.M., included within the limits of a strip of land 10 feet in width the centerline of which is described as follows:

Beginning at a concrete monument No. 27, set by Metro, which has coordinates of N. 279,828.28 E. 1,648,102.39; thence South 57 54'20" West, a distance of 106.16 feet to the center of existing Metro manhole designated as Metro manhole W-11-41 and true point of beginning; thence South 61 18'10" East, a distance of 65.28 feet, to the terminus of this line description.

PASSED this 14th day of August, 1978.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman Their